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Please find attached a Disclosure of Movement of 1% or More for Summerset Group Holdings
Limited (SNZ) for announcement.

Thanks and regards
Kate Livingston

Cnmpliance

D I M I F +64 9 302 5505
Level 32, PWC Tower, 15 Customs Street West, Auckland, PO Box 5333

[Jarden] <http: //www. jarden. co. nz>

www.jarden.co.nz <http://www.jarden.co.nz>
LinkedIn<https: //www. linkedin. cam/campany/jardengroup/>
<https://www.fnzc.co.nz/disclaimer/#email>

Disclaimer

The sender of this massage, Jarden, can be contacted at Level 14, 171 Featherston Street,
Wellington, New Zealand or via our website at www.jarden.co.nz.

This electronic message together with any attachments is confidential and intended for the
named reciplent's use only. If you are not the intended recipient (1) do not copy, disclose or
use the contents in any way, ( 11) please let us know by return email 1=nedlately then destroy
the massage, and any hard copies of the massage, and any attachments. The sender of this
massage is not responsible for any changes made to this massage and/or any attachments and/or
connection linkages to the Internet referred to in this massage after it has been sent.

Unless otharwise stated, any pricing information given in this massage and/or attachments is
indicative only, is subject to change and does not constitute an offer to buy or sell
securities or derivatives at any price quoted. Unless set out in a contract note any reference
to the terms of executed transactions should be treated as preliminary only and subject to
separate written notification. Where reference is made to investment research information,
views and recommendations including any attachments (8€IResearchA€), the Research is provided
for genaral information purposes only. To the extent that Research constitutes advice, it does
not take into account any parson&€ms particular financial situation or goals and, accordingly,
does not constitute personalised advice under the Financial Advisers Act 2008 (8€mAct&€), nor
does it constitute advice of a legal, tax, accounting or other nature to any parson. The basis
of the provision of Research is set out in the relevant disclaimer.

When providing advice that is general or 8€,class&€ in nature, it is not specific or
personallsed to you. It does not take into account your financial situation or goals and,
accordingly, does not constitute personallsed financial advice under the Act. When providing
parsonallsed advice or a discretionary investment sarvice your Jarden advisar takes account of
information provided by you about your particular financial circumstances, needs and risk
profile (8€mfinancial Situation&€). In your best interests, it is important that you inform
your adviser pramptly of any changes to your Financial Situation. If the information provided
is inaccurate, incamplete or out of date then we (and your adviser) must warn you that any
advice provided, or discretion exercised, by your Jarden adviser may be based on that
information, and your adviser will be limited in his or her ability to make recammendations,
or exercise discretions in a manner, that are specific and suitable to you. If in doubt,
contact your adviser.

Jarden Securities Limited is an NZX Firm. A Disclosure Statement is available from Jarden
Securities Limited on request, free of charge. If you would prefer not to receive any
information from Jarden by email, please forward this massage to unsubscribe@jarden.co.nz



FuIM / In 404800440707 OBO *Z) 1021 Pm. P// 2 40

and

DIsdosure of movement of 1% or more In substantial holding
or change In nature of relevant Interest, or both

Sections 277 and 278, Firial*:Ial MaricatE Conduct Act 2013

NZX Umited

Sub mnnal pre« ct holdor(s) gMng dbdosure
Harbour Asset Management Umlted.

Summmry of -blidal holdng

HarbourA=et Manigement LIml&ed:

Includes detulls of related body corporate:
Jarlen Securities Umited

E Ordinary shares (Shires)

: Harbour Asset Management U mited

16,290,426

228,785,314

7.120%

18,871,162

227,983,045

8.277%

04180886614160982.2

E Summerset Group Holdings Umited (SUM)
DIsdosure of movement of 196 or more In
substantial holding

1 October 2020

: 2 October 2020

9 July 2020
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Summary of subs nbl holding

Jarden Securlties Limited:

Summary of=lidil ..f..Ing

All Rel,1:ed Bodies . : . 1 :

: Ordinary shares (Shires)

Jarden Securities Umlted
: (Indudes Jarden Securities Umited DIMS service holdings)

: 2,691,168

228,785,314

1.176%

2,361,182

227,983,045

1.036%

Ordinary shares (Shares)
Jarden Securities Umited and Harbour Asset
Management Umited

18,981,594

228,785,314

8.296%

21,232,344

227,983,045

9.313%

04180886614160982.2



Dltall, of tran,action, and mnt» giving dll to r,Imint mint:
Details of ort-market purchases and sales of Harbour Asset Management Limited since the previous disclosure and to 1 October 2020, are
surnmarlsed In the table below.
Additionally, on-ms-ket purchases and sales and other off-market nlovernents In related body corporate, Jarden Securities Umlted, over the
period are also sumrnarlsed In the table below.

Details for:

Nature of relevant
Interest(s):

On-mrket
purch ases -
number of shares
On-mrket
purch ases - Gross
Conslderatl on

On-mrket sales -
number of shares

On-mrket sales -
Gross
Conslderatl on

Net Transfers Into
of DIMS Service

DRP Shares
Allotied 11/9/20 0
8.4725

Harbour Asset Management
Urnlted

As fund manager, the power to
exerdse (or control the exercise
of) a right to vote attached to,
and power to acquire or dispose
of (or control the acquisition or
disposal of), the Shares under
Investment powers contained In
Investment management
agreements with clients (the
benelldal owners of the product)
or managed fund trust deeds.
502,018

$4,170,213

3,205,596

$26,555,462

N/A

122,842

Jarden Securities Urnlted

As beneficial owner, through
normal on-market trading
aclvlty, with the powerto
exercise (or control the exercise
of) a right to vote ktached to,
and power to acquire or dispose
of Cor control the acquisition or
disposal 00, the Shares.

982,569

$7,964,517

910,848

$7,359,655

N/A

N/A

Jarden Securities Umlted (DIMS)

Jarden Securities Umlted has, as
provider of discretionary Investment
managernent services (DIMS) under
various Invegment Inanagernent
agreements with dlents (the beneficial
owners of the product), the powerto
exercise (or control the exercise of) a
Mghtto vote attached to, and power
to acquire or dispose of (or control the
acquisition or disposal of),the Shres.

340,013

$2,696,318

94,976

$767,694

58,519

1,226

041898866/41609822
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D/tall, aftir rdivant Ivint:

Details for:

N ature of
relevant
Interest(s):

Hs·bour Asset Management
Urnlted
As fund manager, the power to
exerdse (or control the exercise
of) a right to vote attached to, and
powerto acquire or dispose of (or
control the acquisition or disposal
of), the Shares, under Investment
powers contained In Investment
ms-lagement agreements with
clients (t:tie beneficial owners of
the product) or managed fUnd
tust deeds.

For that relevant Interest,
Number held In
class after the 16,290,426
relevant event:

Percentage held 7.120%
In class

Current
registered
holder of
Mnanclal
products:

Registered
holder of
Mnanclal
products once
trmsfer Is
registered:

Various nominees or custodians
for and on behalf of Harbour
Asset Management Umlted

Various nominees or custodians
for and on behalf of Harbour
Asset Management Umlted and
unknown

Jar·den Securities Umlted

As beneficial owner, through
normal on-market trading activity,
with the power to ecerclse Cor
control the exerdse of') a rIghtto
vote attached to, and powerto
acquire or dispose of Cor control
the ag ulsltlon or disposal of), the
Shres.

25,204

0.011%

Jar·den Securities Umlted and
unknown

Jar·den Securities Umlted

Janden Securities Umlted (DIMS)

Janden Securities Umlted has, as
provider of discretionary Investment
m magement services (DIMS) under
various Inves,nent managernent
agreements with clients (the beneficial
owners of the product), the powerto
exerd se (or control the exercise of') a
right to vote attached to, and power to
acquire or dispose of Cor control the
acquisition or disposal of),the Shares.

2,665,964

1.16596

FNZ Custodians Umlted (as sub-
custodian of Jarden Custodlal Services
Umlted)

FNZ Custodians Umlted (as sub-
custodian of Jarden Custodlal Services
Umlted)

041898866/41609822
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Addllon.1 Information
S.&112091351-pitteta&< Level 14, 171 Featherdon Street, Wellington

*f.&M#Womb

Kate Uvingston

+ 6493075747

kate. livingston@jarden.co. nz

$ KN *QXOrgXKXPCXPQXKXXXXXP

ki['*   -t,X. .4,;: )44#88§186 Jarden Securl es Umited and Harbour Asset
<33SE,im:kihi,65568 Management Umited are related bodies corporate.

Name of any other person believed to have given, or believed to be required to give, a
disclosure under the Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013 In rela on to the financial
products to which this disclosure relates: None

Ce#nallen
I, Kate L]vingston, oerofy that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the Information
contained In this disclosure Is correct and that I am duly authorlsed to make this disdosure
by all persons for whom It Is made.

04180886614160982.2


