Please find attached a Disclosure of Movement of 1% or More for Summerset Group Holdings Limited (SNZ) for announcement.

Thanks and regards Kate Livingston

Compliance

D | M | F +64 9 302 5505 Level 32, PWC Tower, 15 Customs Street West, Auckland, PO Box 5333

[Jarden] < http://www.jarden.co.nz>

www.jarden.co.nz <http://www.jarden.co.nz>
LinkedIn<https://www.linkedin.com/company/jardengroup/> Disclaimer
<https://www.fnzc.co.nz/disclaimer/#email>

The sender of this message, Jarden, can be contacted at Level 14, 171 Featherston Street, Wellington, New Zealand or via our website at www.jarden.co.nz.

This electronic message together with any attachments is confidential and intended for the named recipient's use only. If you are not the intended recipient (i) do not copy, disclose or use the contents in any way, (ii) please let us know by return email immediately then destroy the message, and any hard copies of the message, and any attachments. The sender of this message is not responsible for any changes made to this message and/or any attachments and/or connection linkages to the Internet referred to in this message after it has been sent.

Unless otherwise stated, any pricing information given in this message and/or attachments is indicative only, is subject to change and does not constitute an offer to buy or sell securities or derivatives at any price quoted. Unless set out in a contract note any reference to the terms of executed transactions should be treated as preliminary only and subject to separate written notification. Where reference is made to investment research information, views and recommendations including any attachments (â \in eResearch \in e), the Research is provided for general information purposes only. To the extent that Research constitutes advice, it does not take into account any personâ \in es particular financial situation or goals and, accordingly, does not constitute personalised advice under the Financial Advisers Act 2008 (\in eAct \in e), nor does it constitute advice of a legal, tax, accounting or other nature to any person. The basis of the provision of Research is set out in the relevant disclaimer.

When providing advice that is general or $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C}$ ass $\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C}$ in nature, it is not specific or personalised to you. It does not take into account your financial situation or goals and, accordingly, does not constitute personalised financial advice under the Act. When providing personalised advice or a discretionary investment service your Jarden adviser takes account of information provided by you about your particular financial circumstances, needs and risk profile $(\hat{a} \in \mathbb{C} \in \mathbb{C})$ in your best interests, it is important that you inform your adviser promptly of any changes to your Financial Situation. If the information provided is inaccurate, incomplete or out of date then we (and your adviser) must warn you that any advice provided, or discretion exercised, by your Jarden adviser may be based on that information, and your adviser will be limited in his or her ability to make recommendations, or exercise discretions in a manner, that are specific and suitable to you. If in doubt, contact your adviser.

Jarden Securities Limited is an NZX Firm. A Disclosure Statement is available from Jarden Securities Limited on request, free of charge. If you would prefer not to receive any information from Jarden by email, please forward this message to unsubscribe@jarden.co.nz

Disclosure of movement of 1% or more in substantial holding or change in nature of relevant interest, or both

Sections 277 and 278, Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013

T o	NZX Limited
and	
To	Summerset Group Holdings Limited (SUM)
Relevant event being disclosed:	Disclosure of movement of 1% or more in
	substantial holding
Date of relevant event:	1 October 2020
Date this disclosure made:	2 October 2020
Date last disclosure made:	9 July 2020

Substantial product holder(s) giving disclosure

Full name(s):	Harbour Asset Management Limited.
	Includes details of related body corporate:
	Jarden Securities Limited

Summary of substantial holding

Harbour Asset Management Limited:

Class of quo	ted voting products:	Ordinary shares (Shares)
Summary fo	r.	Harbour Asset Management Limited
For this disclosure -	(a) total number held in class:	16,290,426
	(b) total in class:	228,785,314
	(c) total percentage held in class:	7.120%
For last disclosure +	(a) total number held in class:	18,871,162
	(b) total in class:	227,983,045
	(c) total percentage held in class:	8.277%

Summary of substantial holding

Jarden Securities Limited:

Class of quo	ted voting products:	Ordinary shares (Shares)
Summary fo	re	Jarden Securities Limited
		(includes Jarden Securities Limited DIMS service holdings)
For this disclosure -	(a) total number held in class:	2,691,168
	(b) total in class:	228,785,314
	(c) total percentage held in class:	1.176%
For last disclosure -	(a) total number held in class:	2,361,182
	(b) total in class:	227,983,045
	(c) total percentage held in class:	1.036%

Summary of substantial holding

All Related Bodies Corporate:

Class of quo	ted voting products:	Ordinary shares (Shares)
Summary fo	rics.	Jarden Securities Limited and Harbour Asset Management Limited
For this disclosure -		18,981,594
	(b) total in class:	228,785,314
	(c) total percentage held in class:	8.296%
For last disclosure -	(a) total number held in class:	21,232,344
	(b) total in class:	227,983,045
	(c) total percentage held in class:	9.313%

Details of transactions and events giving rise to relevant event:

Details of on-market purchases and sales of Harbour Asset Management Limited since the previous disclosure and to 1 October 2020, are summarised in the table below.

Additionally, on-market purchases and sales and other off-market movements in related body corporate, Jarden Securities Limited, over the period are also summarised in the table below.

Details for:	Harbour Asset Management Limited	Jarden Securities Limited	Jarden Securities Limited (DIMS)
Nature of relevant interest(s):	As fund manager, the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares, under investment powers contained in investment management agreements with clients (the beneficial owners of the product) or managed fund trust deeds.	As beneficial owner, through normal on-market trading activity, with the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares.	Jarden Securities Limited has, as provider of discretionary investment management services (DIMS) under various investment management agreements with clients (the beneficial owners of the product), the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares.
On-market purchases – number of shares	502,018	982,569	340,013
On-market purchases – Gross Consideration	\$4,170,213	\$7,964,517	\$2,696,318
On-market sales – number of shares	3,205,596	910,848	94,976
On-market sales – Gross Consideration	\$26,555,462	\$7,359,655	\$767,694
Net Transfers into of DIMS Service	N/A	N/A	58,519
DRP Shares Allotted 11/9/20 @ 8.4725	122,842	N/A	1,226

Details after relevant event:

Details for:	Harbour Asset Management Limited	Jarden Securities Limited	Jarden Securities Limited (DIMS)
Nature of relevant interest(s):	As fund manager, the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares, under investment powers contained in investment management agreements with clients (the beneficial owners of the product) or managed fund trust deeds.	As beneficial owner, through normal on-market trading activity, with the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares.	Jarden Securities Limited has, as provider of discretionary investment management services (DIMS) under various investment management agreements with clients (the beneficial owners of the product), the power to exercise (or control the exercise of) a right to vote attached to, and power to acquire or dispose of (or control the acquisition or disposal of), the Shares.
For that relevant	interest,		
Number held in class after the relevant event:	16,290,426	25,204	2,665,964
Percentage held in class	7.120%	0.011%	1.165%
Current registered holder of financial products:	Various nominees or custodians for and on behalf of Harbour Asset Management Limited	Jarden Securities Limited and unknown	FNZ Custodians Limited (as sub- custodian of Jarden Custodial Services Limited)
Registered holder of financial products once transfer is registered:	Various nominees or custodians for and on behalf of Harbour Asset Management Limited and unknown	Jarden Securities Limited	FNZ Custodians Limited (as sub- custodian of Jarden Custodial Services Limited)

Additional information

Address(es) of substantial product holder(s):	Level 14, 171 Featherston Street, Wellington
Contact details:	Kate Livingston
	+ 64 9 307 5747
	kate.livingston@jarden.co.nz
Nature of connection	Jarden Securities Limited and Harbour Asset
between substantial product	Management Limited are related bodies corporate.
holders:	

Name of any other person believed to have given, or believed to be required to give, a disclosure under the Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013 in relation to the financial products to which this disclosure relates: None

Certification

I, Kate Livingston, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in this disclosure is correct and that I am duly authorised to make this disclosure by all persons for whom it is made.